Daniel Sonesson is appointed permanent CEO and Group President of Quickbit

On February 9, 2023, Daniel Sonesson assumed the role of Interim CEO of Quickbit. Now Quickbit announces that Daniel Sonesson has been appointed permanent CEO and Group President of the company.

Today, the Board of Directors has unanimously decided to announce and give Daniel Sonesson its full support as permanent CEO of Quickbit. At the same time, Daniel Sonesson is leaving the Board of Quickbit to fully focus on the business.

"I am incredibly happy about the continued confidence to be part of Quickbit and the journey we have ahead of us. We have both an upcoming launch of Quickbit Pay and a relaunch of Quickbit Checkout to look forward to, which we see enormous potential for in the payment market," says Daniel Sonesson, CEO and Group President of Quickbit and continues:

"At the same time, I would like to take the opportunity to extend a warm welcome to our new Chairman of the Board, Peter Liljeroos, who was elected to the Board yesterday. I am convinced that we together have a strong team to achieve the results we aim for and capitalize on all our fantastic potential."

New Chairman of the Board, Peter Liljeroos comments:

"I am honored and happy to join a company that has the ambition to set the standard for others in a future market, as Quickbit does. I am also very happy that Daniel Sonesson has accepted the Board's offer to become our permanent CEO. I look forward to everything that will come and all that we have in front of us."

For further information, please contact:
Daniel Sonesson, CEO and Group President
+ 46 73 530 30 25
ir@quickbit.com

Quickbit is a Swedish fintech company founded in 2016 with the goal of making the integration of cryptocurrencies into the everyday lives of people and companies smoother. Today, Quickbit offers safe and easy-to-use products for e-merchants as well as customers. With a transaction volume to date in excess of €1 billion, Quickbit has already enabled and empowered individuals around the world, through the use of cryptocurrencies. Quickbit has been listed on NGM Nordic SME since July 2019. For more information, please visit www.quickbit.com